



Extract from Register of Indigenous Land Use Agreements

NNTT number	WI2013/012
Short name	Gooniyandi and Larrawa ILUA
ILUA type	Body Corporate
Date registered	07/01/2014
State/territory	Western Australia
Local government region	Shire of Halls Creek

Description of the area covered by the agreement

1.1 Definitions

"Agreement Area" means those parts of the area of the Determination as set out in Schedule B.

[A map of the agreement area is contained in Attachment A. A copy of Schedule B and Attachment A are attached to this Register extract.

The following general description of the agreement area has been provided by the National Native Title Tribunal to assist people to understand the location of the agreement area. It is provided for information only and should not be considered part of the Register of ILUAs:

The area subject to this agreement is in the vicinity of Fitzroy Crossing, covering about 852 square kilometres.]

Parties to agreement

•	
Applicant	
Party name	Kevin Stephen Brockhurst
Contact address	c/- Hunt and Humphry 15 Colin Street West Perth WA 6005
Other Parties	
Party name	Gooniyandi Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC ICN 7870
Contact address	c/- Kimberley Land Council Aboriginal Corporation PO Box 2145 Broome WA 6725

Period in which the agreement will operate

Start date	19/06/2013
End date	not specified

1.1 Definitions

"Commencement Date" means:

(a) to the extent that this agreement has force as a contract, the date on which this agreement has been executed by all of the parties to it; and

(b) to the extent that this agreement has force as an Indigenous Land Use Agreement, upon its Registration as an Indigenous Land Use Agreement.

"Execution Date" means the date on which this agreement has been executed by all the parties.

"Register" in relation to this agreement means to enter details of this agreement on the Register of Indigenous Land Use Agreements, and "Registered" and "Registration" have corresponding meanings.

4.1 Agreement to be an Indigenous Land Use Agreement (Body Corporate Agreement)

(a) This agreement is:

1. immediately binding as an agreement; and

ii. intended to be a body corporate agreement pursuant to Part 2, Division 3, Subdivision B of the NTA and regulation 6 of the Native Title (Indigenous Land Use Agreements) Regulations 1999 (Cth).

(b) This agreement applies to the Agreement Area.

10.1 Term

The term of this agreement commences on the Commencement Date.

10.2 Duration

Except for the obligations arising under clause 11 below and obligations accrued before termination, this agreement will come to an end and the Parties will be released from further compliance with its terms:

(a) when the Pastoral Lease comes to an end; or

(b) by the written mutual agreement of all the Parties,

whichever happens first.

Statements of the kind mentioned in ss. 24EB(1) or 24EBA(1) or (4)

The agreement includes no statements mentioned in subsection 24EB(1) or 24EBA(1) or (4)

Attachments to the entry

WI2013 012 Schedule B - Description of agreement area.pdf WI2013 012 Attachment A - Map of agreement area.pdf

Version created: 24/03/2014 7:34 AM Further information: National Native Title Tribunal 1800 640 501